

Letter of Authorization

Company: Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.

Address: 44 South Broadway, 4th Floor, White Plains NY 10601, USA

Product Name: Stealth 700X Gen 2 MAX

Model Numbers:

- 1) Stealth700X-MAX-RX
- 2) Stealth700X-MAX-TX

We authorize TUV Rheinland of North America, Inc., 1279 Quarry Lane, Suite A, Pleasanton, CA 94566, USA, to act on our behalf on all matters concerning the above named equipment.

Any individual within TUV Rheinland of North America, Inc. is authorized to act on our behalf and take action on the application.

This shall include the following:

- Testing
- Approval applications and procedures
- Payment of approval fees

We declare that TUV Rheinland of North America, Inc., 1279 Quarry Lane, Suite A, Pleasanton, CA 94566, USA, is allowed to forward all information related to the approval project to the applied notified body and to the notification entities and to discuss any issues concerning the approval application. Any and all acts carried out by TUV Rheinland of North America, Inc. on our behalf shall have the same effect as acts of our own.

Name: Tim Blaney Date: July 17, 2022

Title: Compliance Manager

Signature of applicant:

Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc. 44 South Broadway, 4th Floor, White Plains NY 10601, USA PH: 914-345-2255

FAX: 914-345-2266